From: Eelipe

To: Marilyn Mosby

Ce: Mari; Andy

Subject: RE: Nice Court

Date: Thursday, October 15, 2020 10:51:20 AM

Thank you I'll let them know.

Have a great day!

Best Regards,

Felipe Jorge

Executive Villas Florida
tivevillasflorid

Email: felipe@execvillas.com

From: Marilyn Mosby <marilynmosby@hotmail.com>

Sent: Thursday, October 15, 2020 10:51 AM

To: Felipe <felipe@execvillas.com>

Cc: Mari <mari@execvillas.com>; Andy <andy@execvillas.com>
Subject: Re:- Nice Court

Okay | approve the charges.
Thank you.

Sent from my iPhone

On Oct 15, 2020, at 10:15 AM, Felipe <felipe@execvillas.com> wrote:

Hi Marilyn,
You're right $770.00

Thank you,
Best Regards,

Felipe Jorge
Executive Villas Florida

tivevillasflorid
Email: felipe@execvillas.com

From: Marilyn Mosby <marilynmosbv@hotmail.com>

Sent: Thursday, October 15, 2020 10:12 AM DEFENDANT’S EXHIBIT NO.

CASE NO. LKG-22-CR-0007
(U.S. v. Marilyn J. Mosby)
IDENTIFICATION:

149

ADMITTED:



perrin
New Stamp


To: Felipe <felipe@execvillas.com>
Cc: Mari <mari@execvillas.com>; Andy <andy@execvillas.com>
Subject: Re:- Nice Court

So the total cost is $770 for installation and materials?

Sent from my iPhone

On Oct 15, 2020, at 10:09 AM, Felipe <felipe@execvillas.com> wrote:

Hi Marilyn,
Below is the estimate from the pool guy about the pool/spa lights that
needs to be replaced.

Let me know if we can proceed with it.
Thank you,
Best Regards,

Felipe Jorge

Executive Villas Florida
tivevillasflorid

Email: felipe@execvillas.com

From: Integral Pools <integralpools@gmail.com>
Sent: Thursday, October 15, 2020 7:53 AM

To: Felipe <felipe@execvillas.com>

Cc: Mari <mari@execvillas.com>

Subject: Re: - Nice Court

Hi
Met with the owner yesterday. Both light fittings are bad.

Cost to replace LED light fittings are $385 each
Let me know if you want them replaced.

Thanks



Integral Pool Services
863-660-5979

On Oct 14, 2020, at 4:59 PM, Felipe <felipe@execvillas.com> wrote:

Hi Wayne, S

Can you stop by at- Nice Ct to check the pool and spa lights to see if
is working, if is not working can you send me an estimate to
repair/replace?

Thank you,

Best Regards,

Felipe Jorge

Executive Villas Florida

tivevillasflorid
Email: felipe@execvillas.com





